FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	07-23-19	FR SHEET	U.S. Department of Co Patent and Tradema
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼			•
To the Honorable Commissioner	1007714 ratents and trademarks	85 : Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereo
Name of conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and address of r	***************************************
Dow Jones Markets, Inc.		Name: Telerate, Inc.	,,,,,,
\ \			
,		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 2	00 Liberty Street
☐ General partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: New York	State NY ZIP: 10.
□ Corporation-State New York		**************************************	
Other		Individual(s) Citizer	nship
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? ∐Yes ⊠No		
Acol Va	And the second s	— ☐ General Partnershi	***************************************
Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	New York
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Other	
Security Agreement		If accigned is not demissible to the	United States, a domestic representative
Other		designation is attached:	☐ Yes      No
Execution Date: June 8, 1998		(Designations must be a separate Additional name(s) & address(es)	- ,
Application number(s) or registration	n number(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	ar number(s).	B. Dademark Registra	ation No's
		1,367,065; 1,427,335;	947,397; 1,338,392; 1,357,733; 1,443,513; 1,443,512; 1,447,863 1,691,933; 1,694,156
Name and address of party to v	Additional numbers att	ached? ☐Yes ⊠No 6. Total Number of appli	cations and
concerning document should be		registrations involved:	24
Name: David A. Roodman Internal Address: Bryan Cave LL	P	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1):\$ 615.00
One Metropolitan Square		`	
		⊠ Enclosed	K.
Charat Address		Authorized to be c     Deposit Account numler	harged to deposit account
Street Address: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600		02-4467 - if missing o	
City: St. Louis State:	MO ZIP: 63102	(Attach) duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
		E THIS SPACE	
9. State and signature	1		and any attached consider a time and
To the best of my knowledge at the original document.	na bellet, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct ar	nd any attached copy is a true cop
David A. Roodman	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	Signature	July 🛷 , 1998 Date
		Oigitat <b>u</b> ro	<b>S</b> &
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			3 3K
	Do not det	ach this portion	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Mail documents to be recorde	ed with required cover shee	t information to:	<b>1</b> 111 1
Bo	ommissioner of Patents a ox Assignments ashington, D.C. 20231	nd Trademarks	) JANTKING 0000117 1699
Public burden reporting for th	is sample cover sheet is es	stimated to average about 30	minutes paradocument to be reco

P 980703000 799

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DOW JONES MARKETS, INC.

**CSC 45** 

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

We, the undersigned, being respectively the President and Secretary of Dow Jones Markets, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York, do hereby certify:

- The name of the Corporation is Dow Jones Markets, Inc. The name under which the Corporation was formed is Telestock, Inc.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation was filed by the Department of State on the 16th day of April, 1969.
- 3. (a) The certificate of incorporation is amended to change the corporate name of the Corporation to Telerate, Inc.
  - (b) To effect the foregoing, Article 1 relating to the name of the Corporation is amended to read as follows:
  - "1. The name of the corporation is Telerate, Inc."

RECORDED: 07/20/1998

4. The amendment was authorized by the unanimous written consent of the board of directors followed by the unanimous written consent of all of the shareholders.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed this certificate on the 8<sup>th</sup> day of June, 1998, and we affirm the statements contained therein as true under penalties of perjury.

By:

Thomas M. Wende

mulmille

President

By:

Kevig J. Schott

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 1756 FRAME: 0864